TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Little Busy Bodies, LLC		108/11/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Little Busy Bodies, Inc.	
Street Address:	7874 SW Nimbus	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77487861	'SNOT YOUR AVERAGE WIPE
Serial Number:	77485579	BOOGIE MOMS
Serial Number:	77233002	BOOGIE WIPES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-222-3613 Email: jennifer@techlaw.com Correspondent Name: Hillary A. Brooks

210 SW Morrison Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

900140924

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5671-10/-13/-14

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hillary A. Brooks

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0237

Signature:	/Hillary A. Brooks/		
Date:	08/14/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0238

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is entered into by Little Busy Bodies, LLC, an Oregon corporation having its principal place of business at 2625 SW 201st Avenue, Beaverton, OR 97006 ("Assignor"), as Assignor, in favor of Little Busy Bodies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 7874 SW Nimbus, Beaverton, Oregon 97008 ("Assignee"), as Assignor, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications for registration in the United States (the "Trademarks") as shown on the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and related rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as its entire right, title and interest in and to all State registrations of the Trademarks heretofore granted or applied for, any and all common law rights to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof, and any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that Assignee may singly, and without assistance or consent from Assignor, undertake procedures to record the transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its officer(s) thereunto duly authorized.

LITTLE BUSY BODIES, LLC

Dated: 8/11/09

By:

Jame: In

Julie Pickens

Title:

President

EXHIBIT A

Docket No.	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
5671-0010	BOOGIE WIPES	77/233,002	July 18, 2007
5671-0013	BOOGIE MOMS	77/485,579	May 28, 2008
5671-0014	'SNOT YOUR AVERAGE WIPE	77/487,861	May 30, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0240